South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:53:33 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3413 (Rat #0102, Act #0044 of 2009) General Bill, By Harrison
Summary: Beer keg registration

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 61-4-1910, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS
REGARDING BEER KEG REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "KEG". - ratified title

02/03/09
02/03/09
03/04/09
03/24/09
03/24/09
03/25/09
03/25/09
03/25/09
03/27/09
05/06/09
05/07/09
05/13/09
05/13/09
05/14/09
05/19/09
05/19/09
05/27/09
06/02/09
06/11/09
06/12/09

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-61
Amended HJ-35

Read second time HJ-35

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10

Referred to Subcommittee: Campbell (ch), Cleary, Williams, Mulvaney, Nicholson
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-15
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-31

Read second time SJ-31

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-45

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-1 HJ-45

Ratified R 102

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/09

Act No. 44

Page 1 of 1



