

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

### H\*3413 (Rat #0102, Act #0044 of 2009) General Bill, By Harrison

**Summary:** Beer keg registration

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 61-4-1910, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS REGARDING BEER KEG REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "KEG". - ratified title

02/03/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
02/03/09	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8
03/04/09	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-61
03/24/09	House	Amended HJ-35
03/24/09	House	Read second time HJ-35
03/25/09	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24
03/25/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
03/25/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-10
03/27/09	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Campbell (ch), Cleary, Williams, Mulvaney, Nicholson
05/06/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-15
05/07/09		Scrivener's error corrected
05/13/09	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-31
05/13/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
05/14/09	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
05/19/09	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-45
05/19/09	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-1 HJ-45
05/27/09		Ratified R 102
06/02/09		Signed By Governor
06/11/09		Effective date 06/02/09
06/12/09		Act No. 44